

The Santa's Rainbow

ALL INFORMATION PRESENTED BELOW IS CORRECT AT THE TIME OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRINT. PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THE NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN INFORMATION MAY NOT REFLECT THESE ITEMS.

WHILST EVERY EFFORT IS MADE TO CONFORM TO PRODUCT LISTINGS, IN THE EVENT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE IT WILL BE WITH PRODUCTS OF SIMILAR OR HIGHER QUALITY AND VALUE.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS REGARDING ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY NEEDS, PLEASE CONTACT US.

Our 100% natural Ginger Beer is brewed with fresh root ginger and pressed ginger juice for a genuinely spicy taste with a fiery kick.

100% Natural, Carefully Selected - Simple Ingredients, Crafted with Nature, Traditionally brewed with fresh root ginger, Non-alcoholic, Free from all artificial ingredients, sweeteners and preservatives, Suitable for vegetarians and vegans

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Suitable for vegetarians

Nutrition

Typical Values Per 100ml

Energy kJ/kcal 137/32

Carbohydrate 8.1g

of which sugars 7.8g

Contains negligible amounts of fat, saturates, protein and salt



Mixed Fruit Flavour Lollipop

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Citric Acid (Citric Acid), Flavours, Colours (E102, E129, E133).

WARNING: E102 and E129 may have an adverse effect on attention in children.

Nutrition Information: Typical Values per 100g (of which sugars 80g), Protein 0g, Salt 0g, Carbohydrate 1668kJ/399kcal, Fat 0g (of which saturated 0g), Energy

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.

Produced in China for **World of Sweets** LE11 5T, UK.
www.worldofsweets.co.uk

World of Sweets NI Ltd, PO Box 2334, Belfast, BT1 9BH. 314760

Best Before: 06/12/2026
Lot code: VFKF2308A

8g e





Unlock the Flavour

INGREDIENTS

Popped Corn (31%), Sugar, Butter (**Milk**), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Colourings (E120: Carmine Extract, E100: Curcumin, E133: Blue FCF), Raising agent: Bicarbonate of Soda, Vanilla Flavouring, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin.

For allergens please see ingredients in **bold**.

Gluten Free.

Store in a cool, dry place.
Once opened, re-seal bag to ensure freshness.

WARNING

May contain the occasional unpopped kernel.

Made in a facility that handles Nuts, Peanuts and Gluten.

So delicious it's hard to share!

Best before see base.

FAMILY OWNED



There's nothing CORN-Y about recycling

80g e

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Typical Values per 100g

Energy	442kcal/1864KJ
Fat	12.6g
Of which saturates	6.6g
Carbohydrates	78.2g
Of which sugars	48.9g
Protein	4.0g
Salt	1.1g

Established in a shed in Great Britain.

Tell us your favourite colour:

Popcorn Shed Ltd, Shedquarters,
30 City Road, London, EC1Y 2AB

Popcorn Shed Ltd, Moat House,
54 Bloomfield Avenue, Belfast,
Northern Ireland, BT5 5AD

Send us a #ShedSelfie to win
popcorn @popcornshed



Nutritional Information per 100g

Energy	557kcal 2312kJ
Fat	35g
of which saturates	21.5g
Carbohydrates	52.6g
of which sugars	51.8g
Protein	6.9g
Salt	0.2g

Manufactured by Gnow Chocolate,
64-65, Norwich Livestock Market,
Hall Road, Norwich NR4 6EQ, UK

Net Weight: **150g e**



Store between 14°C-22°C, away
from moisture and direct sunlight.

gnawchocolate.co.uk



Made in the UK

Savouring each button?
Popping 'em two at a
time? Downing the whole
bag in one? Little drops
of chocolatey goodness
to make your day.

 **Gluten free**  **Vegetarian**

Milk chocolate buttons Ingredients: sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (**soya lecithin**), flavouring (natural vanilla). Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids min 34%, milk solids min 22%. Allergy Information: For allergens see ingredients in **bold**. This product has been made in a factory that regularly uses tree nuts and peanuts.

Your Gnow is best before:

Best Before End
JUN 2024
Batch: BB3050

FIZZY Sweets JELLY SELECTION

FIZZY JELLY MIX WATERMELON SLICES STRAWBERRY PENCILS FIZZY BOTTLES

FIZZY JELLY MIX: Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Gelatine*, Modified Potato Starch, Acids: Citric Acid, Flavourings: Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates: Lemon, Safflower, Radish, Tomato, Apple, Pumpkin, Carrot, Blackcurrant; Colours: E100, E120*, E133, E160a E160c, E171. May contain traces of **MILK**.

FIZZY BLUE BOTTLES: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Gelatine*, Acids: Malic Acid, Citric Acid; Humectant: Glycerol, Acidity Regulator: Sodium Carbonates, Dextrose, Flavourings, Anticaking Agent: Calcium Phosphates, Colours: E120*, E133, E171.

FIZZY STRAWBERRY PENCILS: Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, **WHEAT** Flour, Corn Starch, Palm Fat, Acids: Malic Acid, Citric Acid, Humectant: Glycerol, Potato Starch, Maltodextrins, Flavourings, Thickening Agent: Arabic Gum, Acidity Regulator: Potassium Citrates, Salt, Fruit & Vegetable Concentrates (Blackcurrant, Carrot), Colour: E120*.

FIZZY WATERMELON SLICES: Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Corn Starch, Gelatine*, Humectant: Glycerol, Acids: Citric Acid, Malic Acid, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Flavouring, Fruit & Vegetable Concentrates: Lemon, Safflower, Radish, Tomato, Apple, Pumpkin, Carrot, Blackcurrant, Colours E100, E120*, E133. May contain traces of **MILK**.

Allergen Information: For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**

Made on equipment which also handles: Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Gluten.

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.

WARNING: CHOKING HAZARD

* NOT SUITABLE FOR VEGETARIANS

CONTENTS

Fizzy Jelly Mix
Fizzy Blue Bottles
Fizzy Watermelon Slices
Fizzy Strawberry Pencils

440g

4PKS001

Nutritional Information	
Typical Values	/100g
Energy	1445KJ, 340Kcal
Fat	0g
of which Saturates	0g
Carbohydrates	79g
of which Sugars	60g
Protein	5.2g
Salt	0.10g



Best Before
30MAR2025

Supplied By:

The Cambridge Confectionery Co.

Haddenham Business Park, Sutton Road, Cambs, CB6 3PT.
01353 741661

www.cambridgeconfectionerycompany.co.uk

SCOTTISH
OAT CRUMBLES
COLLECTION

INGREDIENTS: Oats (32%), Butter (milk, salt), Sugar, **Wheat flour** (with calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Golden syrup, Ginger crush (5%) (stem ginger, sugar, water), Ground Ginger, Raising agents (diphosphates, sodium carbonates).

INGRÉDIENTS: L'avoine (32%), le beurre (lait, sel), sucre, **farine** de blé (avec du carbonate de calcium, fer, niacine, thiamine), Golden Syrup, gingembre crush (5%) (tige de gingembre, sucre, eau), le gingembre, les agents de levage (carbonates de sodium diphosphates).

Pour les allergènes, y compris les céréales contenant du gluten, voir ingrédients **en gras**. Peut également contenir des noix et graines de sésame.

ZUTATEN: Hafer (32%), Butter (**Milch**, Salz), Zucker, **Weizenmehl** (mit Calciumcarbonat, Eisen, Niacin, thiamin), Golden Sirup, Ingwer Zerkleinern (5%) (stem Ingwer, Zucker, Wasser), Gemahlener Ingwer, Backtriebmittel (diphosphates, Sodium Carbonate). Für Allergene, einschließlich glutenhaltige Getreide, siehe Zutaten in **Fettdruck**. Mai enthalten auch Nüsse und Sesam.

Allergen advice:

For Allergens, including Cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May also contain Nuts and Sesame seeds.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Nutritional Info:	per 100g
Energy:	2118kJ / 506 kcal
Fat:	25.2g
as Saturates:	14.4g
Carbohydrates:	61.9g
as Sugars:	29.5g
Protein:	6.1g
Salt:	0.6g



Storage Instructions: Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, keep in an airtight container.

Guarantee: If you are not satisfied with your purchase, please return the product and packaging stating



al gusto di FRAGOLA
STRAWBERRY flavored

Le Meringhe di Cremona

PRODOTTO DOLCIARIO DA FORNO / BAKED PRODUCT

INGREDIENTI: zucchero*, amido di frumento, albume d'uovo, colorante (carmine E120), aromi naturali.
Può contenere tracce di frutta a guscio
Conservare in luogo fresco e asciutto.
* origine: UE - non UE

INGREDIENTS: sugar*, wheat starch, egg white, color (carmine E120), natural flavourings.
May contain traces of nuts.
Store in a cool dry place.
* origin: EU - non EU

Prodotto da: / Produced by:
DOLCIARIA GADESCHI S.p.A.
26010 - Corte de' Frati (CR)
www.gadeschi.it

Da consumarsi preferibilmente entro il: vedi retro.
Best before: see on the back.

Valori nutrizionali medi per 100 g / Average nutritional values per 100 g	
Energia / Energy	1671 kJ/393 kcal
Grassi / Fatt di cui acidi grassi saturi / of which saturated	0 g 0 g
Carboidrati / Carbohydrate di cui zuccheri / of which sugars	97 g 87 g
Proteine / Protein	1,3 g
Sale / Salt	0,03 g

Peso netto: / Net weight:
200g e (7.0 oz.)

SACCHETTO	PLASTICA - PP 05
ETICHETTA	CARTA - PAP 22
LACCETTO DI CHIUSURA	METALLO - C/FE 91
RACCOLTA DIFFERENZIATA Verifica le disposizioni del tuo comune per la gestione dei rifiuti.	

504093

Prodotto in Italia
Made in Italy



From Yorkshire, with Love

Nibnibs is a bakery where we make the most fabulous things...Breadsticks made with superior wheat flour and Extra Virgin Olive Oil. Using only the finest ingredients we mix our dough in small batches and then bake these deliciously crispy breadsticks to perfection.

nibnibs Ltd.
Shawfield Road, Barnsley,
South Yorkshire, Great Britain S71 3HS
Email: hsnibbs@nibnibs.com



Please visit us @ www.nibnibs.com

CUMIN BREADSTICKS

Ingredients: **Wheat** flour (contains Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Durum **Wheat** Semolina, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Yeast, Salt, Cumin Seeds (1%), Ground Cumin (1%), Antioxidant: Rosemary Extract.

For allergens: Please see ingredients in **bold**
Suitable for vegetarians and vegans
Once opened store in an airtight container

Nutritional Information	Typical values per stick	Typical values per 100g
Energy	35J	172J
	8kcal	42kcal
Fat	0.2g	1g
of which saturates	0.05g	0.2g
Carbohydrate	15g	73g
of which sugars	0.1g	2.5g
Fibre	0.1g	2.5g
Protein	0.2g	10g
Salt	0.05g	1.6g

Best before:

27 AUG 2025

100g (3.5oz) e



ROSEMARY BIG MINIS BREADSTICKS FOR DIPPING

Ingredients: **Wheat** flour (contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Durum **Wheat** Semolina, Extra Virgin Olive Oil Yeast, Salt, Rosemary (1%).

For allergens: Please see ingredients in **bold**

Suitable for vegetarians and vegans

Once opened store in an airtight container

Nutritional information	Typical values per stick	Typical values per 100g
Energy	36kJ 8kcal	1779kJ 422kcal
Fat	0.2g	11g
of which saturates	0.04g	1.9g
Carbohydrate	1.5g	72.6g
of which sugars	0.1g	2.5g
Fibre	0.1g	2.9g
Protein	0.2g	10g
Salt	0.03g	1.7g

Best before:

20OCT2023

100g (3.5oz) e

5

060198

680427

>



ASSORTED MICE

INGREDIENTS: Sugar, Glucose, Syrup, Water Flavours (Raspberry, Pineapple, Lime, Lemon, Orange), Colours) Carmine Extract, Curcumin Extract, Paprika Extract, Chlorophyll Extract, Vegetable Carbon Black).

Store in a cool dry place away from direct light and odours.

V3

BEST BEFORE: SEE END

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION	
Typical values	per 100g
Energy	1623 K joules
	382 K cal
Protein	0.1g
Carbohydrates	95.4g
Of which sugars	93.2g
Fat	0.1g
Of which saturates	0.1g
Fibre	0.1g
Sodium	Trace g
Salt equivalent	Trace g



X001TXPX2

Popcorn - Sour Cream & Onion Flavour

Corn, Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Dextrose, **Sour Cream & Onion Seasoning** (Maltodextrin, Salt, Sugar, Onion and Garlic powder, Parsley Pieces, Flavour Enhancers [Monosodium Glutamate (E621), Disodium Inosinate (E631)], Acidity Regulator [Lactic Acid (E270), Calcium Lactate (E327), Citric Acid (E330)], Anticaking Agents [Tricalcium Phosphate (E341 iii)], Vegetable Oil (Palm), Colour [Turmeric Extract (E100)]], Salt.

Allergy advice for Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold

NUTRITION INFORMATION		
Typical Values	Per 100g as served	Per serving 30g
Energy kJ	2008 KJ	586 KJ
Energy kcal	480 Kcal	140 Kcal
Fat	18g	5g
of which saturates	8g	2g
Carbohydrate	73g	22g
of which sugars	46g	14g
Fibre	5g	2g
Protein	5g	2g
Salt	0.86g	0.26g

Average Serving Size : 30g
Average No of Servings Per Pack : 1

Storage Advice:
To maintain the freshness, please consume immediately once open or keep in air tight container.
Store in A Cool Dry Place
Produced in Malaysia

Somers Gourmet Popcorn
Kohlico House, Stanmore Hill
Stanmore, Middx HA7 3DP UK
Somers Gourmet Popcorn
Kohlico, 77 Lower Camden St.,
Dublin, DO2 XE80 Ireland

100,000 OWNERS = ONE PURPOSE =

EVERY COCOA BEAN WE GROW & EVERY CHOCOLATE BAR WE MAKE DIRECTLY IMPROVES THE LIVES OF FARMERS & THEIR FAMILIES.

- ◆ Made using Fairtrade cocoa and sugar ◆
- ◆ Only natural flavours and ingredients ◆
- ◆ 100% pure cocoa butter ◆ No palm oil or soya ◆

GB TO MAKE ONE CUP: SPRINKLE 2-3 HEAPED TEASPOONFULS OF DIVINE DRINKING CHOCOLATE INTO A CUP OF HOT MILK OR YOUR ALTERNATIVE NON-DAIRY PRODUCT OF CHOICE AND STIR WELL UNTIL DISSOLVED.

SE NO FÖR EN KOPP: SPRID 2 - 3 RÅGADE / TOPPEDE TSK DIVINE DRICKCHOKLAD ÖVER / ÖVER EN KOPP VARM MJÖLK / MILK ELLER VEGETABILISK DRICK / DRICK OCH RÖR / RÖR VÄL TILLS PULVRET LÖST SIG.

GB DRINKING CHOCOLATE. INGREDIENTS: SUGAR, COCOA POWDER 25%, DEXTROSE, ANTI-CAKING AGENT: SILICON DIOXIDE. COCOA SOLIDS 25% MINIMUM.

SE NO DRICKCHOKLAD. INGREDIENSER: SOCKER, KAKAOPULVER 25%, DEXTROS, KLUMPFÖREBYGGANDE MEDEL: KISELDIOXID, SALT. MINST 25% KAKAO. TILLVERKAD I STORBRIANNIEN MED GHANANSK KAKAO. FÖRVARAS TORRT OCH SKYDDAT FRÅN LJUS. KONTAKTA DIVINE: DIVINE CHOCOLATE AB, GRUVGATAN 31B, 421 30 VÄSTRA FRÖLUNDA, SWEDEN.

COMMITTED TO MAKING A DIFFERENCE

FAIRTRADE COCOA AND SUGAR: 87%. SUGAR MAY BE MIXED WITH NON-CERTIFIED SUGAR ON A MASS BALANCE BASIS. VISIT INFO.FAIRTRADE.NET/SOURCING.



NUTRITION / NÄRINGSVÄRDE	PER 100g	PER CUP* PER KOPP*
ENERGY / ENERGI	1641kJ	670kJ
FAT / FETTER	389kcal	159kcal
OF WHICH SATURATES / VARAV MÄTTAT	5.3g	4.1g
CARBOHYDRATE / KOLHYDRATER	3.3g	2.6g
OF WHICH SUGARS / VARAV SÖCKERARTER	75.7g	22.4g
FIBRE / FIBER	72.6g	21.8g
PROTEIN / PROTEINER	7.8g	1.4g
SALT / SALT	5.6g	7.5g
	0.60g	0.31g

*PER 10g SERVING WITH 180ML SEMI SKIMMED MILK
*PER 10 g MED 180 ML MJÖLK / MELK 2,5% FETT

PRODUCED IN THE UK USING GHANAIAN COCOA.

DIVINE CHOCOLATE LTD,
SUSTAINABLE WORKSPACES,
RIVERSIDE BUILDING,
COUNTY HALL,
WESTMINSTER BRIDGE RD,
LONDON, SE1 7PB
DIVINECHOCOLATE.COM

400g e

STORE IN A COOL, DRY PLACE.

BEST BEFORE END: SEE BASE OF TUB /
BÄST FÖRE UTGÅNGEN AV / BEST FÖR
UTGÅNGEN AV: SE BOTTEN / BUNN



IMPROVING THE LIVES OF FARMERS



AN ASSORTMENT OF FILLED MILK, DARK AND WHITE BELGIAN CHOCOLATES.

INGREDIENTS: SUGAR, WHOLE MILK POWDER, COCOA MASS, COCOA BUTTER, VEGETABLE FATS (PALM, PALM KERNEL, SUNFLOWER, RAPESEED, SHEA, COCONUT), INVERT SUGAR SYRUP, BUTTER OIL (MILK), LACTOSE (MILK), HAZELNUTS, STABILISER (SORBITOL SYRUP), HUMECTANT (VEGETABLE GLYCEROL), GLUCOSE SYRUP, FAT REDUCED COCOA POWDER, SKIMMED MILK POWDER, WHOLE MILK, WHEY POWDER (MILK), DESICCATED COCONUT, EMULSIFIERS (LECTHINS [SOYA], MONO-AND DIGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS), WHEAT FLOUR, COCOA NIBS, CARAMELISED SUGAR, NATURAL FLAVOURS [VANILLA, COCONUT (HAZELNUT), RASPBERRY, PEAR, CARAMEL, WALNUT, ALMOND, GINGER, ORANGE], VANILLA EXTRACT, ACIDITY REGULATOR (CITRIC ACID), ORANGE CONCENTRATE, COLOURS (BEETROOT, IRON OXIDES AND HYDROXIDES, PAPRIKA EXTRACT), MILK FAT, COFFEE, SALT, GINGER, MILK PROTEIN, RAISING AGENT (SODIUM HYDROGEN CARBONATE), SEA SALT, RICE STARCH, ANTIOXIDANT (TOCOPHEROL-RICH EXTRACT), BARLEY MALT EXTRACT, HIMALAYAN SALT, ORANGE OIL, RAINFOREST ALLIANCE CERTIFIED. FIND OUT MORE AT RA.ORG.

ALLERGY ADVICE:
FOR ALLERGENS, SEE INGREDIENTS IN **BOLD**. MAY ALSO CONTAIN OTHER **NUTS & EGG**

DARK CHOCOLATE CONTAINS MINIMUM 56% COCOA SOLIDS.
MILK CHOCOLATE CONTAINS MINIMUM 30% COCOA SOLIDS,
MINIMUM 23% MILK SOLIDS.

SUITABLE FOR VEGETARIANS.

NUTRITION FACTS TYPICAL VALUES	Per 100g
Energy	2253 kJ 540 kcal
Fat	34g
of which saturates	20g
Carbohydrate	53g
of which sugars	51g
Protein	5.6g
Salt	0.15g

STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE,
OUT OF DIRECT SUNLIGHT.

MONTY BOJANGLES COMPANY LTD.,
LEGION HOUSE, 75 LOWER ROAD,
KENLEY, CR8 5NH

MONTY BOJANGLES EUROPE LTD.,
THE MOUNT, 2 WOODSTOCK LINK,
BELFAST, BT6 8DD. TEL: +44 (0) 20 8668 5261

**FOR THE
GIDDILY CURIOUS...**

[f](#) [t](#) [@](#) [d](#) [p](#)
@montybojangles
www.montybojangles.com



BEST BEFORE END:

DEC 2024
L523264-0588



Cocoa

Net Weight
226g e

ALL PACKAGING RECYCLABLE

BEST
BEFORE
END

Store in a cool, dry place.

JUN 2025

3201 14:12



Sherbet with a liquorice dipping stick
✓ no artificial colours & flavours
✓ suitable for vegetarians

Ingredients: Sugar, Treacle,
WHEAT flour (**WHEAT** flour,
Calcium carbonate, Iron,
Niacin, Thiamin), Cornflour,
Sodium bicarbonate, Acids
(Citric acid, Tartaric acid),
Colour (Plain caramel),
Liquorice extract, Anti-caking
agent (Tri-calcium phosphate),
Flavouring, Aniseed oil.
Allergen Advice - for
allergens, including Cereals
containing Gluten, see
ingredients in **Box B**

Nutrition Information

Typical Values Per Pack
(25g)

100g

Energy

1584kJ
373kcal

398kJ
94kcal

Fat

0.4g

0.1g

of which saturates

0.2g

Carbohydrate

91.0g

of which sugars

82.6g

protein

1.0g

Salt

3.25g

20.7g

0.3g

0.81g



TAYLORS

Ridge Cut Potato Crisps

LIGHTLY SEA SALTED POTATO CRISPS

INGREDIENTS: Potatoes, High Oleic Sunflower Oil, Sea Salt.

ALLERGY ADVICE:
May contain: Barley, Gluten, Oats, Wheat and Milk.

DIETARY ADVICE: Suitable for Vegans.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION: (This pack contains 5 servings)
TYPICAL VALUES Per 100g Per Serving (30g)

Energy	2164 kJ 518 kcal	649 kJ 156 kcal
Fat	28g	8.4g
of which saturates	2.2g	0.7g
Carbohydrate	58g	17g
of which sugars	0.2g	0.1g
Fibre	4.3g	1.3g
Protein	6.6g	2.0g
Salt	0.71g	0.21g

STORAGE: Store in a cool, dry place.

USAGE: Once open, reseal to keep airtight. Why not try using a peg to keep crunchy and fresh for longer.

MADE IN THE UK:

EU ADDRESS:

Taylor's Snacks Ltd.
Unit 106,
James Joyce Street,
Dublin 1, D01 Y1T0

TAYLORS

Ridge Cut Potato Crisps

CHEDDAR AND ONION FLAVOUR POTATO CRISPS

INGREDIENTS: Potatoes, High Oleic Sunflower Oil, Cheddar & Onion Flavour Seasoning (Whey Powder (**Milk**), Onion Powder, Sea Salt, Cheese Powder (**Milk**), Yeast Powder, Sugar, Yeast Extract Powder, Salt, Natural Flavouring, Parsley, Colour: Paprika Extract, Acid: Citric Acid).

ALLERGY ADVICE:

For allergens see ingredients highlighted in **bold**.
May also contain: Barley, Gluten, Oats, and Wheat.

DIETARY ADVICE: Suitable for Vegetarians.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION: (This pack contains 5 servings)

TYPICAL VALUES	Per 100g	Per Serving (30g)
----------------	----------	-------------------

Energy	2157 kJ	647 kJ
	516 kcal	155 kcal
Fat	28g	8.5g
of which saturates	2.4g	0.7g
Carbohydrate	57g	17g
of which sugars	2.4g	0.7g
Fibre	3.6g	1.1g
Protein	7.2g	2.2g
Salt	1.4g	0.41g

STORAGE: Store in a cool, dry place.

USAGE: Once open, reseal to keep airtight. Why not try using a peg to keep crunchy and fresh for longer.

MADE IN THE UK:
Taylors Snacks Ltd.
Inchiconans Road,
Errol, Perthshire,
H2 7RB, UK

EU ADDRESS:
Taylors Snacks Ltd.
Unit 106,
2 James Joyce Street,
Dublin 1, D01 Y1T0

(DE)

Gelee mit Fruchtgeschmack (Zitrone, Orange, Apfel, Kirsche).

Zutaten: Zucker, Glukosesirup, Wasser, Säureregulator: E330; Geliermittel: E406; Hühnereierweißpulver, Aromen, Farbstoff: E100, E141, E160c, E163. Kann Spuren von Gluten, Schalenfrüchten (CH: Hartschalenobst), Erdnüssen, Soja, Milch und Sesam enthalten. Hergestellt in der EU. Zucker aus der EU und nicht-EU. Trocken und vor Wärme geschützt lagern. Mindestens haltbar bis Ende: siehe Seitenfläche. **(FR) Gelée au goût de fruits**

(citron, orange, pomme, cerise). Ingrédients: sucre, sirop de glucose, eau, correcteur d'acidité: E330; gélifiant: E406; blanc d'œuf de poule en poudre, arômes, colorants: E100, E141, E160c, E163. Peut contenir des traces de gluten, de fruits à coque, d'arachides, de soja, de lait et de sésame. Fabriqué en UE. Sucre UE et non-UE. À conserver dans un endroit sec, à l'abri de la chaleur. A consommer de préférence avant fin: voir sur le côté. **(NL) Gelei met vruchtensmaak (citroen, sinaasappel, appel, kers).** Ingrediënten: suiker, glucosesiroop, water, zuurteregelaar: E330; geleermiddel: E406; kippen-eiwitpoeder, aroma's, kleurstof: E100, E141, E160c, E163. Kan sporen van gluten, schaalvruchten, pinda's, soja, melk en sesam bevatten. Geproduceerd in EU. Suiker EU en niet-EU. Droog bewaren en beschermen tegen warmte.

Ten minste houdbaar tot einde: zie zijkant. **(GB) Jelly with fruit flavour (lemon, orange, apple, cherry).** Ingredients: Sugar, glucose syrup, water, acidity regulator: E330; gelling agent: E406; hen's egg albumin powder, flavourings, colours: E100, E141, E160c, E163. May contain traces of gluten, nuts, peanuts, soya, milk and sesame. Produced in the EU. Sugar EU and non-EU. Keep dry and store away from heat. Best before end: see side. **(CZ) Želé s ovocnou příchutí (citron, pomeranč, jablko, višňoň).** Složení: cukr, glukózový sirup, voda, regulátor kyselosti: E330; želirující látka: E406; sušený vaječný bílek, aroma, barviva: E100, E141, E160c, E163. Může obsahovat stopy lepku, ořechů, arašidů, soji, mléka a sezamu. Vyrobeno v EU. Cukr EU a mimo EU. Skladujte v suchu a chráňte před teplem. Minimální trvanlivost do konce: viz boční strana. **(SE) Gelé med frukt smak (citron, apelsin, äpple, körsbär).** Ingredienser: Socker, glukossirap, vatten, surhetsreglerande medel: E330; gleringsmedel: E406; äggvitpulver, aromer, färgämne: E100, E141, E160c, E163. Kan innehålla spår av gluten, nötter, jordnötter, soja, mjölk och sesam. Tillverkat i EU. Socker EU och icke-EU. Förvara torrt och skyddat från värme. Bäst före slutet av: se på sidan. **(RO) Gelee cu aromă de fructe (lămâie, portocală, măr, cireșe).** Ingrediente: zahăr, sirop de glucoză, apă, corector de aciditate: E330; agent gelatinizant: E406; pulbere din albuș de ou de găină, coloranți: E100, E141, E160c, E163. Poate conține urme de gluten, fructe cu coajă aromă, coloranți: E100, E141, E160c, E163. Produs în UE. Zahăr din UE și din afara UE. A se lămoasa, alune, soia, lapte și susan. Produs în UE. Zahăr din UE și din afara UE. A se depozita la loc uscat și ferit de căldură. A se consuma de preferință până la sfârșitul: vezi lateral. **(SK) Želé s ovocnou příchutou (citron, pomaranč, jablko, višňa).** Zloženie: cukor, glukózový sirup, voda, regulátor kyselosti: E330; želirujúca látka: E406; sušený bielyk zlepačieho vajca, arómata, farbiva: E100, E141, E160c, E163. Môže obsahovať stopy lepku, orechov, arašidov, sóje, mlieka a sezamu. Vyrobené v EÚ. Cukor EÚ a mimo EÚ. Skladujte v suchu a chráňte pred teplom. Minimálna trvanlivosť do konca: pozri bočnú stranu. **(FI) Hyytelö hedelmän maulla (sitruuna, appelsiini, omena, kirsikka).** Ainesosat: sokeri, glukosiisiiirappi, vesi, happamuudensäätöaine: E330; hyytelöimisaine: E406; kananmunavalkuaisjauhe, aromit, väri: E100, E141, E160c, E163. Saattaa sisältää gluteenia, pähkinää, maapähkinöitä, soijaa, maittoa ja seesaminsiemeniä. Valmistettu EU. Sokeri EU ja muu kuin EU. Säilytä kuivassa paikassa. Suojaa kuumuudelta. Parasta ennen: katso kyljestä. **(ET) Puuviljamaitse line žele (sidrun, apelsin, õun, kirss).** Koostisosad: suhkur, glükosiisiiirup, vesi, happesuse regulaator: E330; želeeriv aine: E406; kanamuna munavalgepulber, lõhna- ja maitseained, toiduvärvid: E100, E141, E160c, E163. Toode võib sisaldada gluteeni, pähkleid, maapähkleid, sojat, piima ja seesamit. Toodetud EL. Suhkur EL ja muu kui EL. Hoida kuivas ja jahedas. Parim enne: vaadake pakendi küljelt.

Nährwertdeklaration per: / Déclaration nutritionnelle pour: / Voedingswaardevermelding per: / Nutrition declaration per: / Výživové údaje na: / Näringsdeklaration per: / Declarația nutrițională per: / Výživové údaje na: / Ravintoarvoilmoituksella per: / Toitumisalane teave kohta: / Ravintolaus: / Valoare Energetică / Energia / Energiasaldus: / Fett / Matières Grasses / Vetten / Fat / Tuky / Fett / Gräsimi / Tuky / Rasva / Rasvad: / davon gesättigte Fettsäuren / dont acides gras saturés / waarvan verzadigde vetzuren / of which saturates / z toho nasycené mastné kyseliny / varav mäitat fett / din care acizi grași saturați / z toho nasycené mastné kyseliny / josta tydytynyt / millest küllastunud rasvhapped: / Kohlenhydrate / Glucides / Koolhydraten / Carbohydrate / Sacharidy / Kolhydrat / Glucide / Hiilihydraatit / Süsivesikud: / davon Zucker / dont sucres / waarvan suikers / of which sugars / z toho cukry / varav sockerarter / din care zaharuri / z toho cukry / josta sokereita / millest suhkruid: / Eiweiß / Protéines / Eiwitten / Protein / Bilkoviny / Protein / Proteine / Bielkoviny / Proteiini / Valgud: / Salz / Sel / Zout / Salt / Sül / Salt / Sare / Sol / Suola / Sool: 0,01 g	100 g 1431 kJ 337 kcal 0 g 0 g 84 g 75 g 0,2 g
---	---

e 200 g



P5621



GUNZ Zollweg 1, 6841 Mäder Austria - www.gunz.cc

SCOTTISH
OAT CRUMBLES
COLLECTION

INGREDIENTS: Oats (34%), Butter (milk, salt), Sugar, Wheat flour (with calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Honey (3%), Golden Syrup, Raising agents (diphosphates, sodium carbonates).

INGRÉDIENTS: L'avoine (34 %), le beurre (lait, sel), sucre, farine de blé (avec du carbonate de calcium, fer, niacine, thiamine), miel (3 %), sirop d'or, des agents de levage (carbonates de sodium diphosphates,). Pour les allergènes, y compris les céréales contenant du gluten, voir ingrédients en gras. Peut également contenir des noix et graines de sesame.

ZUTATEN: Hafer (34%), Butter (Milch, Salz), Zucker, Weizenmehl mit Calciumcarbonat, Eisen, Niacin, thiamin), Honig (3%), Golden Sirup, Backtriebmittel (diphosphates, Sodium Carbonate).

Für Allergene: einschließlich glutenhaltige Getreide, siehe Zutaten in Fettdruck. Mai enthalten auch Nüsse und Sesam.

الشوفان (34%) والزبدة والحليب والملح) (السكر ودقيق القمح (مع كربونات الكالسيوم والحديد النياسين، الثيامين) والصل (3%)، شراب، ورفع عملاء الذهبى (diphosphates ومادة البيكربونات الصوديوم).

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Allergen advice:

For Allergens, including Cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May also contain Nuts and Sesame seeds.

Nutritional Info:	per 100g
Energy:	2161 kJ / 517 kcal
Fat:	26.6g
as Saturates:	15.2g
Carbohydrates:	61.1g
as Sugars:	27.0g
Protein:	6.3g
Salt:	0.7g



Storage Instructions: Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, keep in an airtight container.
Guarantee: If you are not satisfied with your purchase, please return the product and packaging stating where and when it was purchased.

150g e 5.3oz



Butter fudge with Valencia orange oil.

INGREDIENTS: Sugar, Salted Butter 18% (**Milk**, Salt), Sweetened Condensed Milk, Golden Syrup, Emulsifier **Soya** Lecithin, Valencia Orange Oil 0.2%, Glucose
✔ Suitable for vegetarians.

ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. Gluten-Free.

STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS: Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Once opened, store in an airtight container.

150g e



Copperpot® is a registered trademark of the OV Group, and is registered in many countries.



Orchard Valley Foods Limited, 4 Lower Teme Business Park, Burford, Tenbury Wells, WR15 8SZ, United Kingdom.

Orchard Valley Foods GmbH, Wilhelm-Theodor-Römhild-Strasse 14 D-55130 Mainz, Deutschland

Produced in the UK using Salted Butter from the UK and Ireland, and Orange Oil from Spain.



Best Before:

18/01/2025
09:19/4015

V.03

Store in a cool, dry place.

PKG01114

Popcorn - Tomato Ketchup Flavour

Cor, Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Dextrose, Tomato Seasoning (Sugar, Wheat Flour, Salt, Tomato Powder, Flavour Enhancers [Monosodium L-Glutamate (E621), Disodium 5'-Guanylate (E627), Disodium 5'-Inosinate (E631)], Anticaking Agents [Silicon Dioxide (E551), Tricalcium Phosphate (E341 iii)], Acidity Regulator [Citric acid (E330)], Colour [Paprika Extract (E160c)], Salt.

Allergy advice for Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold

NUTRITION INFORMATION		
Typical Values	Per 100g as served	Per serving 30g
Energy kJ		
Energy kcal	2008 KJ	628 KJ
Fat	480 Kcal	150 Kcal
of which saturates	20g	6g
Carbohydrate	8g	2.5g
of which sugars	73g	22g
Fibre	44g	13g
Protein	5g	2g
Salt	4g	1g
	0.66g	0.2g

Average Serving Size : 30g
Average No of Servings Per Pack : 1

Storage Advice:
To maintain the freshness, please consume immediately once open or keep in air tight container.
Store in A Cool Dry Place
Produced in Malaysia

Somers Gourmet Popcorn
Kohlico House, Stanmore Hill
Stanmore, Middx HA7 3DP UK
Somers Gourmet Popcorn
Kohlico, 77 Lower Camden St,
Dublin, D02 XE80 Ireland

Popcorn - **Smokey Barbecue Flavour**

Corn, Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Dextrose, Barbecue Seasoning (Sugar, Salt, Spices, Flavour Enhancers [Monosodium Glutamate (E621), Disodium Guanylate (E627), Disodium Inosinate (E631)], Soy Sauce Powder (Water, Salt, **Wheat, Soybeans**) Barbecue Flavouring (from Milk), Yeast Extract), Salt.

Allergy advice for Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**

NUTRITION INFORMATION

Typical Values	Per 100g as served	Per serving 30g
Energy kJ	2050 KJ	628 KJ
Energy kcal	490 Kcal	150 Kcal
Fat	22g	7g
of which saturates	9g	3g
Carbohydrate	69g	21g
of which sugars	46g	14g
Fibre	4g	1g
Protein	4g	1g
Salt	0.58g	0.17g

Average Serving Size : 30g
Average No of Servings Per Pack : 1

Storage Advice:

To maintain the freshness, please consume immediately once open or keep in air tight container.

Store in A Cool Dry Place
Produced in Malaysia

Somers Gourmet Popcorn
Kohlico House, Stanmore Hill
Stanmore, Middx HA7 3DP UK

Somers Gourmet Popcorn
Kohlico, 77 Lower Camden St.,
Dublin, DO2 XE80 Ireland

8 DARK CHOCOLATE FLORENTINES

Indulge in a delectable blend of sticky caramel, almonds, luscious fruits and ginger, enrobed in rich velvety dark chocolate. Because life's too short for mediocre.

SCRUMPTIOUS INGREDIENTS

Dark Chocolate (28%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Vanilla Flavouring), Almonds (18%), Sugar, Butter (Milk), Cream (Milk), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Sulphates, Candied Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel), Ginger Syrup, Salt.

Supporting 100% sustainably sourced cocoa

ALLERGY INFORMATION

For allergens, see ingredients in bold. May also contain other nuts, peanuts, sesame and cereals containing gluten.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION & RI

TYPICAL VALUES	Per 100g	Florentine [®]	Per serving	% RI ^{***} per serving	Adults RI ^{***}
Energy	2302 kJ	460 kJ	110 kcal	6%	8400 kJ
Energy	552 kcal	110 kcal	6.9g	6%	2000 kcal
Fat	34g	6.9g	3.3g	10%	70g
of which saturates	16g	3.3g	1.6g	16%	20g
Carbohydrate	51g	10g	8.4g	4%	260g
of which sugars	42g	8.4g	0.8g	9%	90g
Fibre	3.9g	0.8g	1.5g	-	-
Protein	7.7g	1.5g	0.06g	3%	50g
Salt	0.29g	0.06g	-	1%	6g

^{**}Serving size = 1 Florentine (approx. 19.5g), 8 servings per pack.

^{***}Reference intake of an average adult (8400 kJ/2000 kcal).

STORAGE INFORMATION

Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.

For Best Before see side of pack.

CONTACT US

Eat, nibble, munch and be merry with us @thomasfudges on Twitter and Instagram.

Or scribble a note to: hello@thomasfudges.co.uk

Consumer services:

UK: Burton's Biscuit Co., PO Box 145,

Birmingham, B24 8WR

EU: Burton's Biscuit Co., Unit 105,

3 Lombard St East, Dublin 2, ROI



Scan me to discover the incredible journey supporting sustainable cocoa



